(R~88~1435)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- < 79<C67
ADOPTED ON FEB 2 1988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Second Amendment to
the Agreement with the County of San Diego to provide for
boarding and booking of persons incarcerated for Municipal Code
violations under the terms and conditions set forth in the Second
Amendment to the Agreement on file in the office of the City

270267

Clerk as Document No. RR- .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $80,000 from the General Fund 100, Police Department
(110) , Organization 222, Contractual Services (4222) be and the
same is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for the above

purpose.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By LM/(QMJ«Q )

Nina B. Deane
Deputy City Attorney

NBD:1£s:520.1
01/13/88
Aud.Cert:8800651
Or.Dept:Police
R-88-1435
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8800651

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.. 110

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or isanticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund

Purpose

Date , 19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY

JOB OPERATION
CINE M FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo, thatsufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_80,000.00
Vendor__COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

FUND OVERRIDE O

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for the boarding and booking of prisoners

9. /]
Date__ January 8 , 1988 By: G/(MM%C/%W

(] AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S QEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

accie. | oy JoB OPERATION
UINE M FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT oRDER A CCOUNT BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 110 222 4222 111242 $80,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $80,000.00

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

“yra FUND OVERRIDE [
*Jan-June, 1988 / — ZP02KT FEB?2 1988 Ac._8800651




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San DI€EO Ol1....co.oc...oovereiiicromresimrncros e B ssssssssssssssseens
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner
Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

5
®
@

SRECECECEN

OnoOoOo0oOoooo

Nays Not Present Ineligible

OOoOoOooOoooa
oOoOooooooad

MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

Resoluti
Number

Office of the City Clerk, Sen Diego, California

WRTORT  soen FEB 2 1988




RECEIVEU
CITY CLERK'S QFFICE

959 N 20 PH 2 38
SAN DIEGD. CALIF.



